Dramatised and panoramic tour in Spanish
through the old town of Alhama, where historical
figures such as the Marquis of Los Vélez or King
Jaime | El Conquistador narrate how they lived
in their respective times and describe some
cultural points.

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

DURATION: 90 min. approx.

PRICE: Free of charge, previous booking
required. Limited capacity.

DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office.

DATES:

Sunday 20th February
Sunday 20th March
Sunday 24th April
Sunday 15th May
Sunday 19th June

TOURIST OFFICE OO0
Plaza de la Constitucion, 10 '
Phone no.: +34 968 633 512
turismo@alhamademurcia.es m.f
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MUSEO ARQUEOLOGICO LOS BANOS

C/ Sanchez Vidal, 5

Phone no.: 968 630 776
museoarqueologico@alhamademurcia.es
ONLINE:
www.turismo.alhamademurcia.es

SERVICIEN TURISTICES

TOURIST GYMKHANA FOR
CHILDREN (IN SPANISH)

A funny way to explore the cultural places of
Alhama and practice your Spanish. Solving
riddles and cluegames, kids will know different
local historical characters and they will have to
discover the impostor. For children from 7 years
old. Children must be accompanied by an adult.

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

DURATION: 90 min. approx.

PRICE: Free of charge, previous booking
required. Limited capacity.

DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office.

DATES:
Saturday 12th February

Saturday 19th March
Saturday 9th April T0"HIST T"“ns

Saturday 14th May

Saturday Tith June FEBH“A“Y = J““E 2022
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TOUR THE MUSEUM

Discover 2000 years of thermalism in our town with
this guided visit to the Los Banos Archaeological
Museum, where the remains of the Roman termal
baths, the Islamic baths and the 19th century Hotel
Spa are preserved.

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

DURATION: 50 min. approx.

PRICE: Free of charge, previous booking
required. Limited capacity.

DEPARTURE POINT: Museo Arqueoldgico Los
Banos.

VISITS IN ENGLISH:
Tuesday 8th March
Tuesday 5th April
Tuesday 3rd May
Tuesday 7th June

Saturday 5th March
Saturday 2th April
Saturday 4th June

ARRANGED VISITS IN ENGLISH AT YOUR
CONVENIENCE FOR GROUPS. PLEASE,
CONSULT AVAILABILITY.

VISITS IN SPANISH:

TOUR THE CITY

Enjoy this walking tour through the old city with
our official guide to know the history of its most
interesting cultural sightseeings. The tour does not
include the Castle, so it is suitable for visitors with
reduced mobility.

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

DURATION: 90 min. approx.

PRICE: €3 for adults and €2 for children
from 3 to 12 years old.

DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office.

VISITS IN ENGLISH: VISITS IN SPANISH:
Saturday 19th February  Sunday 27th February
Saturday 23th April Sunday 30th April
Saturday 21st May Sunday 22nd May
Saturday 18th June Sunday 12th June

ARRANGED VISITS IN ENGLISH AT YOUR
CONVENIENCE FOR GROUPS. PLEASE,
CONSULT AVAILABILITY.

ALHAMA’S HOLY WEEK:
FROM THE INSIDE

Guided tour to the Church of San Lazaro Obispo
and to several brotherhoods of Alhama de
Murcia to know, from the inside, their history
and arrangements that make the celebration of
this festivity possible.

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

DURATION: 2,5 hours approx.

PRICE: Free of charge, previous booking
required. Limited capacity.

DEPARTURE POINT: Tourist Office.

VISITS IN ENGLISH :

Saturday 19th March: Paso Azul and Paso Morao
Saturday 26th March: Paso Colorao, Paso Negro
and Paso Blanco.

VISITS IN SPANISH :

Sunday 13th March: Paso Azul and Paso Morao
Sunday 27th March: Paso Colorao, Paso Negro
and Paso Blanco.



